Essex Police Log
May 11-17, 2015

Monday

0225
0440

0802
0847
0852
0927
0942
1007
1037
1135
1136
1227
1230
1254
1332
1736
1746
1955
2225

Assisted Rescue on Carmichael St
Arrest for Disorderly Conduct &
Violation of Conditions of Release on
Pleasant St

Suspicious Circumstance on Pearl St
VIN Verification on Maple St

Alarm on Center Rd

Accident on Pearl St

Suspicious Circumstance on Main St
Fraud on Rosewood Ln

Susp Circumstance on Essex Way
Juvenile Problem on Founders Rd
Directed Patrol on Weed Rd
Citizens Assist on Upper Main St
Theft on Upper Main St

Citizens Assist on Education Dr
Theft on Pearl St

Suspicious Circumstance on Cedar St
Citizens Assist on Maple St
Accident on Park St

Alarm on Park St

Tuesday

0129
0524
0535
0734
0755
0824
0925
1144
1202
1205
1300
1309
1317
1425
1428
1444
1510

Alarm on Carmichael St

Assisted Rescue on Abare Ave
Burglary on Main St

Directed Patrol on Maple St
Assisted Rescue on Educational Dr
Juvenile Problem on Corporate Dr
Susp Circumstance on Irene Ave
Accident on Crestview

Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Animal Prob on Sleepy Hollow Rd
Accident on Pearl St

Citizens Dispute on Susie Wilson Rd
VIN Verification on Maple St
Alarm on River Rd

Theft on Gauthier Dr

911 Hang-up on Carmichael St
Juvenile Problem on Hiawatha Ave

1753
1805
1827
1857
1925
1932

2100
2127
2156

Citizens Assist on Maple St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Tyler Dr
Citizens Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Fraud on Sycamore Ln

Family Fight on Baker St

Suspicious Circumstance/Wanted
Person on Pearl St

Intoxicated Person on Thasha Ln

DUI on Pearl St

Suspicious Persons on River Rd

Wednesday

0031
0546
0656
0821
0832
0918
0951
1036
1117
1119
1223
1233
1233
1423
1501
1538
1549
1602
1622
1630

1646
1702

1707
1726
1737
1823
1829
1955
2249

Suspicious Person on Pearl St
Alarm on Meadow Ter

Agency Assist on West St

VIN Verification on Iroquois Ave
Agency Assist on Educational Dr
Animal Problem on Essex Way
Animal Problem on Locust Ln
VIN Verification on Maple St
Fraud on Greenfield Rd
Accident on Brigham Hill Rd
Assisted Rescue on Jackson St
Citizens Assist on Central St
Assisted Rescue on Thrush Ln
Disabled Vehicle on | 289
Agency Assist on Hiawatha Ave
Fraud on Carmichael St

Fraud on Maple St

Suspicious Person on Pearl St
Shoplifting on Essex Way
Passing Stopped School Bus on
Pinecrest Dr

Citizens Assist on River St
Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Colchester Rd

Citizens Assist on Maple St
Accident on Center Rd

Animal Problem on River St
Alarm on Market Pl

Accident on Center Rd

Theft on Railroad Ave

Welfare Check on Autumn Pond
Way



Thursday

1041

1121
1155
1322
1330
1341
1401
1431
1432
1508
1508
1607
1716
1734
1818
1821
1826
1857
1903
1955
2126
2346

Friday
0038
0246
0922
1136
1226
1357
1405
1418
1431
1432
1505
1517
1555
1610
1622
1647
1648

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Browns
River Rd

Animal Problem on Mohawk Ave
Suspicious Person on Pearl St
VIN Verification on Maple St
Agency Assist on Spruce Ln
Agency Assist on Beech St

911 Hang-up on Chelsea Rd
Accident on Educational Dr
Accident on Essex Way

Juvenile Problem on Founders Rd
Property Damage on Maple St
Juvenile Problem on Pearl St
Found Property on Pinecrest Dr
Accident on Center Rd
Vandalism on Pearl St

Phone Problem on West St
Fraud on Lavigne Rd

VIN Verification on Maple St
Juvenile Problem on Maple St
Burglary on Old Colchester Rd
911 Hang-up on River Rd
Assisted the Fire Department on
Steeplebush Rd

Noise Complaint on Main St
Susp Circumstance on Irene Ave
911 Hang-up on Educational Dr
Accident on River St

Alarm on Old Stage Rd

Alarm on Linden LN

Accident on River Rd

Fraud on Deer Crossing Ln
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Main St
Susp Circumstance on Richard St
Burglary on Gentes Rd

Accident on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Pinecrest Dr
Animal Problem on West St
Agency Assist on Maple St

911 Hang-up on Carmichael St
Alarm on River Rd

1729 911 Hang-up on Maple St

1730 Citizens Assist on Susie Wilson Rd

1900 Theft on Dalton Dr

1930 Traffic Offense on Barnes Ave

1930 Traffic Offense on Barnes Ave

2110 911 Hang-up on Upper Main St

2127 Agency Assist on Lamell Ave

2132 Alarm on River Rd

2319 Noise Complaint on Drury Dr

Saturday

0352 Agency Assist in Williston

0719 Citizens Assist on Prospect St

0855 Citizens Assist on Maple St

0952 Accident on Fuller Pl

1021 Accident on Murray Rd

1102 Motor Vehicle Complaint on Upper
Main St

1143 Citizens Dispute on River Rd

1305 Suspicious Persons on Maple St

1412 Alarm on Browns River Rd

1425 Theft on Upper Main St

1510 Agency Assist on Maple St

1537 Phone Problem on Carmichael St

1615 Theft on Center Rd

1706 Susp Circumstance on Killoran Dr

1709 Suspicious Circumstance on
Prospect St

1727 Citizens Dispute on Franklin St

1756 Agency Assist on Thasha Ln

1902 Accident on Upper Main St

1912 Animal Problem on South St

1948 Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Colchester Rd

2124 Welfare Check on Damon Dr

2211 Suspicious Person on Summit St

2321 Noise Complaint on Colchester Rd

Sunday

0522 Alarm on Market PI

0648 Citizens Assist on Kellogg Rd

0654 Mailbox Vandalisms on several
streets in the Valleyview area

0752 Alarm on Gauthier Dr



0903
1047
1057

1147
1216
1216
1220
1229
1336
1339
1400
1417
1515
1544
1551
1802
1916
1925
1932
2040
2246

Alarm on Gauthier Dr

Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Colchester Rd

Animal Problem on Essex Way
Accident at Ewing PI

Theft on Central St

Animal Problem on Lamell Ave
Animal Problem at Indian Brook
Theft on S Summit St

Alarm on Educational Dr
Accident on Main St

Suspicious Vehicle on Lavoie Dr
Theft on Iroquois Ave

Citizens Assist on River Rd
Theft on Pinecrest Dr

Juvenile Problem on Jackson St
Citizens Dispute on Drury Dr
Juvenile Problem on Abnaki Ave
Juvenile Problem on Lamell Ave
Phone Problem on River Rd
Citizens Dispute on Drury Dr

Tickets Issued: 12
Warnings Issued: 42
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 57



